## Section 2.911(d)(7) USA Agent for Service of Process

Company name: Shanghai Jin Jin E-commerce Co., LTD Address:Building 78, No.4399, Wusi Road, Haiwan Town, Fengxian District, Shanghai City China Product Name:arcade game console FCC ID:2BEXI-WGCS01 Model(s):WGC-S01, VGC-W20, BTH001, BTH002, BTH003, BTH004, BTH005, BTH006, BTH007, BTH008, BTH009

## 2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

We, [Shanghai Jin Jin E-commerce Co., LTD] ("the applicant") designate [Stone Trading Limited ] <sup>NOTE1</sup> for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of the applicant.

**Applicant consent:** We acknowledge our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated agent and acknowledge our acceptance of our obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either we the grantee have permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

**Agent obligation:** We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or at the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

USA Agent	Applicant
Company name: Stone Trading Limited	Company name: Shanghai Ji
USA Address: 6547 N Academy Blvd	E-commerce Co., LTD
#2266,Colorado Springs,CO 80918,United	Address:Building 78, No.4399
States	Road, Haiwan Town, Fengxia
	Shanghai City China
	Grantee FRN Number:00348

FRN Number: 0033401936 Contact Name:Dongmei Fang Telephone No:+12134573118 Email:compliance@c-shlink.com

Signature:

Company name: Shanghai Jin Jin E-commerce Co., LTD Address:Building 78, No.4399, Wusi Road, Haiwan Town, Fengxian District, Shanghai City China Grantee FRN Number:0034846931 FCC Grantee Code: 2BEXI Contact Name:Hongcai Xie Telephone No:15996033717 Email:517425931@qq.com Title:manager

Shanghai Jin Jin E-commerce Co., LTD

Signature: Title: N/A Date: 2024.2.1

Date: 2024.2.1

NOTE 1: An applicant located in the United States may designate itself as the agent for service of process.

Reference; Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23 https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-nation al-security-threats-to-the-communications-supply-chain-through-the